

## **PROCLAMATION**

## Bensenville Park District

WHEREAS, the Bensenville Park District recognizes the extraordinary contributions that Jim Geils has made to the park district and the residents it serves as a commissioner from 2013 to 2021, and;

**WHEREAS,** Jim Geils was an integral part of the park district and provided great leadership in his roles as commissioner, treasurer and secretary, and;

WHEREAS, Jim Geils had great vision and discipline in financial affairs and management of the park district and helped provide a consistent road map for success, and;

**WHEREAS**, Jim had the personality and the natural gift to deal with the public on a day-to-day basis, as well as a true passion for the community, and;

**WHEREAS,** Jim Geils was loved and appreciated by an overwhelming number of residents of the community and was always there to assist in their time of need, and;

WHEREAS, Jim's love of his family, his community and golf have been recognized throughout his many years of service, the Bensenville Park District Board of Commissioners wish to demonstrate a fitting tribute to all the contributions Jim has made.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rich Johnson, President of the Bensenville Park District Board of Commissioners, do hereby declare that the Board adopt a resolution naming White Pines' Family Golf Nights as the **Jim Geils**Family Golf Nights and provide marketing, signage, accessories, apparel, tee markers and flags as appropriate on the golf course in his honor.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** I have hereunto set my hand and have caused the Seal of the Bensenville Park District to be affixed this 21st day of February, 2024.

